503288358 04/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3334976

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
STEPHEN D. WEBB				04/17/2015	
DAMON LANGLOIS				04/17/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	TALK TECHNOLOGIES				
Street Address:	461 JC	461 JOHN ST.			
City:	VICTC	VICTORIA			
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V8T 5I	V8T 5H1			
Patent Number:		D673134			
Patent Number:		D673134			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
		o the e-mail address first; if tha d; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Email:		anneflan@telus.net			
•		STEPHEN WEBB			
		461 JOHN ST.			
Address Line 4:		VICTORIA, CANADA V8T 5H1			
AME OF SUBMITTE	R:	STEPHEN WEBB			
		/Stephen Webb/			
SIGNATURE:			04/30/2015		
		04/30/2015			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		04/30/2015This document serves as	an Oath/Decla	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	
			an Oath/Decla	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	
DATE SIGNED:	•	This document serves as	an Oath/Decla	ration (37 CFR 1.63).	

source=Assignment-134-rescan#page3.tif

source=Assignment-134-rescan#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE **Stephen D. Webb** (1) and **Damon Langlois (2)** (hereinafter collectively called the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are respectively 461 John St. Victoria BC V8T 5H1 and 200-733 Johnson St. Victoria BC V8W 3C7 are the inventors of certain designs described and claimed in the application for Design Patent entitled:

" VOICE MASK"

and filed on 08 June, 2011, and having US patent number D673, 134.

AND WHEREAS, **TALK TECHNOLOGIES INC.** (hereinafter called the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 461 John St. Victoria BC V8T 5H1 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said designs or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) DOLLARS paid herewith to each of the Assignors, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said designs or improvements

PATENT REEL: 035541 FRAME: 0613 and said application(s) and said Design Letters Patent, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Design Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Design Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, and to claim any right of priority therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Design Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application(s) and said Design Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Design Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives: AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Design Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Roman BC this Iday of Age 2015

Stephen D. Webb (1)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

i Nigel Kostruck whose full post office address is 2913 Sackson Row Dunces Sc V9L6N7 Canada, was personally present and did see Stephen Webb who is known to me execute the above assignment.

of-Anness

EXECUTED at Victoria, BC this 17 day of April 2015

Damon Langlois (2)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1 Nigel Kostinck whose full post office address is 2919 Jackson RD Doncen BC N9L 6N7

Canada, was personally present and did see Damon Langlois, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.